

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.  
Answer to Interrogatory from  
Federation of Rental-housing Providers of Ontario (FRPO)

Reference: Exhibit C1, Tab 3, Schedule 1, Page 176

Preamble: *EGI evidence states: Based on the current forecast for in-franchise general service and contract growth in the Panhandle Transmission System market, Union has identified the need to reinforce the Panhandle Transmission System for the 2026 to 2027 winter operating season.*

Question:

We would like to understand better Union Gas'/EGI efforts to consider market based solutions to avoid or defer infrastructure investment.

With increased capability to flow gas on Panhandle Eastern, has Union evaluated the benefit of offering an incentive for firm deliveries at Ojibway?

- a) If so, what has been done and what has been learned?
- b) If not, why not?

---

**Response**

Please see the responses to EB-2016-0186, Exhibit B.FRPO.15 and Exhibit B.FRPO.18 as well as EB-2018-0013, Exhibit A, Tab 8, Schedule 2, Pages 1 to7 for an explanation of why increased firm deliveries at Ojibway cannot efficiently serve the forecast growth.